

## New Line Form: ON Chocolate Caramel Whipped Protein Bar 60 g

[EN / FR / DE / ES / PT / IT / PL / SV / NL]

<b>Brand Name</b>	Optimum Nutrition®
<b>Product Name</b>	Chocolate Caramel Flavour Whipped Protein Bar
<b>Languages</b>	BAR: EN / FR / DE / SV BOX: EN / FR / DE / ES / PT / IT / PL / SV / NL
<b>Product Size</b>	60 g
<b>Shelf Life</b>	12 months
<b>Country of Origin</b>	GB
<b>Commodity code</b>	18063290007080

		Dimensions			Weights	
LEVEL	Quantity	Length (cm)	Width (cm)	Height (cm)	Net weight (Kg)	Gross weight (Kg)
EACH	EA	17	5	1.8	0.06	0.061
DISPLAY	10 EA/DISP	27.8	15.4	5.5	0.62	0.717
CASE	6 DISP/Case	32.2	29.2	18.3	3.72	4.561
	60 EA/Case					
PALLET	12 Cases/Layer	1200	1000	124.812	267.84	349.318
	6 Layers/Pallet					
	4320 EA/Pallet					
	720 DISP/Pallet					
	72 Cases/Pallet					

Product USP's & Description	
<b>USP #1</b>	20g high protein
<b>USP #2</b>	LOW SUGAR
<b>USP #3</b>	Suitable for vegetarians
<b>USP #4</b>	Protein bar in a milk chocolate coating with a caramel flavoured layer and soy crispies
<b>USP #5</b>	
<b>Product Description</b>	<p>Fuel up with Optimum Nutrition's Chocolate Caramel flavour Whipped protein bar.</p> <p>As the World's #1 sport nutrition brand*, we're obsessed with quality and know how important it is to fuel your body with the best. We also believe taste shouldn't be compromised. For over 35 years we have created products that deliver on both! This bar contains 20g of high-quality protein and each bite packed with layers of crunchy chocolatey crispies, with low sugar.</p> <p>Whether you're a gym enthusiast or just looking for a tasty snack, unlock more with Optimum Nutrition protein bars.</p> <p><small>*World's #1 Sport Nutrition Brand Source: Euromonitor International Limited; Consumer Health 2023 edition Sports Nutrition Category, % retail value share, 2022 data.</small></p>

Code	Flavour	Product Barcode	Display Box	Outer Barcode
1147547	Chocolate Caramel Flavour Whipped Protein Bar	5060751990918	5060751990925	650751990910
Additional Information				
Directions	N/A			
Legal Name	<p>EN: Protein bar in a milk chocolate coating with a caramel flavoured layer, soy crispies and sweeteners. FR : Barre protéinée dans un enrobage au chocolat au lait avec une couche saveur caramel, des morceaux croustillants de soja et des édulcorants. DE: Proteinriegel in einem Überzug mit Milkschokolade und einer Füllung mit Karamellgeschmack und Sojacrispies, mit Süßungsmitteln. ES: Barrita de proteína recubierta de chocolate con leche, con una capa con sabor a caramelo, crujientes de soja y edulcorantes. PT: Barra de proteína com cobertura de chocolate de leite, com uma camada com aroma a caramelo, pedaços crocantes de soja e edulcorantes. IT: Barretta proteica con rivestimento di cioccolato al latte, con uno strato al gusto di caramello, granelle di soia ed edulcoranti. PL: Baton białkowy w polewie z mlecznej czekolady, z warstwą o smaku karmelowym i chrupkami sojowymi. Zawiera substancje słodzące. SV: Proteinbar med överdrag av mjölkchoklad med ett lager av kolasmak och soyaflingor. Innehåller sötningsmedel. NL: Eiwitreep met een laagje met karamelsmaak en krokante brokjes soja, omhuld met melkchocolade, met zoetstoffen.</p>			
Ingredients	<p>EN: <b>INGREDIENTS: MILK</b> Protein Blend (<b>MILK</b> Protein Isolate, <b>WHEY</b> Protein Isolate, Calcium <b>CASEINATE</b>, Hydrolysed <b>WHEY</b> Protein Isolate, Emulsifier: Lecithin [<b>SOY</b>]), Protein <b>MILK</b> Chocolate Coating (18%) (<b>WHEY</b> Protein Concentrate [<b>MILK</b>], Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Sweetener: Maltitol; Cocoa Mass, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Humectant (Glycerol), Caramel Flavoured Layer (10%) (Humectant: Glycerol; Maltodextrin, Oligofructose, Bulking Agent: Maltitol; Coconut Oil, Skimmed <b>MILK</b> Powder, Thickeners: Modified Starch, Xanthan Gum; Colour: Plain Caramel; Emulsifier: Lecithins; Natural Flavourings, Salt), Sweeteners (Sorbitol, Erythritol, Sucralose), Oligofructose, Cocoa <b>SOY</b> Crispies (5%) (<b>SOY</b> Protein Isolate, Cocoa Powder, Starch), <b>SOY</b> Crispies (5%) (<b>SOY</b> Protein Isolate, Starch, Salt), Bulking Agent (Polydextrose), Isomaltooligosaccharide, Sunflower Oil, Flavourings, Antioxidant (Tocopherol-Rich Extract).</p> <p>FR : <b>INGRÉDIENTS</b> : Mélange de protéines de <b>LAIT</b> (isolat de protéine de <b>LAIT</b>, isolat de protéine de <b>LACTOSÉRUM</b>, <b>CASÉINATE</b> de calcium, isolat de protéine de <b>lactosérum</b> hydrolysé, émulsifiant : lécithine [<b>SOJA</b>]), enrobage de chocolat au <b>LAIT</b> protéiné (18 %) (concentré de protéine de <b>lactosérum</b> [<b>LAIT</b>], beurre de cacao, <b>LAIT</b> entier en poudre, édulcorant : maltitol ; masse de cacao, arôme naturel de vanille), humectant (glycérol), couche saveur caramel (10 %) (humectant : glycérol ; maltodextrine, oligofructose, agent de charge : maltitol ; huile de noix de coco, <b>LAIT</b> écrémé en poudre, épaississants : amidon modifié, gomme xanthane ; colorant : caramel ordinaire ; émulsifiant : lécithines ; arômes naturels, sel), édulcorants (sorbitol, érythritol, sucralose), oligofructose, morceaux croustillants de <b>SOJA</b> au cacao (5 %) (isolat de protéine de <b>SOJA</b>, cacao en poudre, amidon), morceaux croustillants de <b>SOJA</b> (5 %) (isolat de protéine de <b>SOJA</b>, amidon, sel), agent de charge (polydextrose), isomalto-oligosaccharide, huile de tournesol, arômes, antioxydant (extrait riche en tocophérols).</p> <p>DE: <b>ZUTATEN: MILCH</b>proteinmischung (<b>MILCH</b>proteinisolat, <b>MOLKEN</b>proteinisolat, Calcium<b>CASEINAT</b>, hydrolisiertes <b>Molken</b>proteinisolat, Emulgator: Lecithin [<b>SOJA</b>]), Überzug mit <b>MILCH</b>schokoladengeschmack (18 %) (<b>Molken</b>proteinkonzentrat [<b>MILCH</b>], Kakaobutter, Voll<b>MILCH</b>pulver, Süßungsmittel: Maltit; Kakaomasse, natürliches Vanille-Aroma), Feuchthaltemittel (Glycerin), Füllung mit Karamellgeschmack (10 %) (Feuchthaltemittel: Glycerin; Maltodextrin, Oligofruktose, Füllstoff: Maltit; Kokosöl, Mager<b>MILCH</b>pulver, Verdickungsmittel: modifizierte Stärke, Xanthangummi; Farbstoff: Zuckerkulör; Emulgator: Lecithine; natürliche</p>			

Aromen, Salz), Süßungsmittel (Sorbit, Erythritol, Sucralose), Oligofruktose, Kakao-**SOJA**crispiess (5 %) (**SOJA**protein-Isolat, Kakaopulver, Stärke), **SOJA**crispiess (5 %) (**SOJA**proteinisolat, Stärke, Salz), Füllstoff (Polydextrose), Isomalto-Oligosaccharide, Sonnenblumenöl, Aromen, Antioxidationsmittel (Stark tocopherolhaltige Extrakte).

ES: **INGREDIENTES:** Mezcla de proteína de **LECHE** (aislado de proteína de **LECHE**, aislado de proteína de **SUERO**, **CASEINATO** de calcio, aislado de proteína de **SUERO** hidrolizada, emulgente: lecitina [**SOJA**]), capa de chocolate con **LECHE** proteínico (18 %) (concentrado de proteína de **SUERO** [**LECHE**]), manteca de cacao, **LECHE** entera en polvo, edulcorante: maltitol; pasta de cacao, aroma natural de vainilla), humectante (glicerina), capa con sabor a caramelo (10 %) (humectante: glicerina; maltodextrina, oligofruktosa, incrementador de volumen: maltitol; aceite de coco, **LECHE** desnatada en polvo, espesantes: almidón modificado, goma xantana; colorante: caramelo natural; emulgente: lecitinas; aromas naturales, sal), edulcorantes (sorbitol, eritritol, sucralosa), oligofruktosa, crispiess de **SOJA** y cacao (5 %) (aislado de proteína de **SOJA**, cacao en polvo, almidón), crispiess de **SOJA** (5 %) (aislado de proteína de **SOJA**, almidón, sal), incrementador de volumen (polidextrosa), isomaltooligosacárido, aceite de girasol, aromas, antioxidante (extracto rico en tocoferoles).

PT: **INGREDIENTES:** Mistura de proteína de **LEITE** (isolado de proteína de **LEITE**, aislado de proteína de **SORO**, **CASEINATO** de cálcio, hidrolizado de proteína aislada de **SORO**, emulsionante: lecitina [**SOJA**]), cobertura de chocolate de **LEITE** proteico (18%) (concentrado de proteína de **SORO** [**LEITE**]), manteiga de cacau, **LEITE** gordo em pó, edulcorante: maltitol; pasta de cacau, aroma natural de baunilha), humidificante (glicerol), camada com aroma a caramelo (10%) (humidificante: glicerol; maltodextrina, oligofruktose, agente de volumen: maltitol; óleo de coco, **LEITE** magro em pó, espessantes: amido modificado, goma xantana; corante: caramelo simples; emulsionante: lecitinas; aromas naturais, sal), edulcorantes (sorbitol, eritritol, sucralose), oligofruktose, pedaços crocantes de **SOJA** e cacao (5%) (isolado de proteína de **SOJA**, cacao em pó, amido), pedaços crocantes de **SOJA** (5%) (isolado de proteína de **SOJA**, amido, sal), agente de volume (polidextrose), isomalto-oligosacárido, óleo de girasol, aromas, antioxidante (extrato rico em tocoferóis).

IT: **INGREDIENTI:** Miscela di proteine del **LATTE** (isolato di proteine del **LATTE**, isolato di proteine del **SIERO**, **CASEINATO** di calcio, isolato di proteine del **SIERO** idrolizzate, emulsionante: lecitina [**SOIA**]), rivestimento di cioccolato al **LATTE** proteico (18%) (concentrato di proteine del **SIERO** [**LATTE**]), burro di cacao, **LATTE** intero in polvere, edulcorante: maltitol; pasta di cacao, aroma naturale di vaniglia), umidificante (glicerolo), strato al gusto caramello (10%) (umidificante: glicerolo; maltodestrina, oligofruktosio, agente di carica: maltitol; olio di cocco, **LATTE** scremato in polvere, addensanti: amido modificado, gomma di xanthan; colorante: caramello semplice; emulsionante: lecitine; aromi naturali, sale), edulcoranti (sorbitolo, eritritolo, sucralosio), oligofruktosio, granelle di **SOIA** al cacao (5%) (isolato di proteine della **SOIA**, cacao in polvere, amido), granelle di **SOIA** (5%) (isolato di proteine della **SOIA**, amido, sale), agenti di carica (polidestrosio), isomalto-oligosaccaridi, olio di semi di girasole, aromi, antiossidante (estratto ricco in tocoferolo).

PL: **SKŁADNIKI:** Mieszanka białek **MLECZNYCH** (izolat białka **MLECZNEGO**, izolat białka **SERWATKOWEGO**, **KAZEINIAN** wapnia, hydrolizowany izolat białka **SERWATKOWEGO**, emulgator: lecytyna [**SOJA**]), polewa białkowa o smaku czekolady **MLECZNEJ** (18%) (koncentrat białka **SERWATKOWEGO** [**MLEKO**]), masło kakaowe, pełne **MLEKO** w proszku, substancja słodząca: maltitol; masa kakaowa, naturalny aromat waniliowy), substancja utrzymująca wilgoć (glicerol), warstwa o smaku karmelowym (10%) (substancja utrzymująca wilgoć: glicerol; maltodekstryna, oligofruktosa, substancja wypełniająca: maltitol; olej kokosowy, odtłuszczone **MLEKO** w proszku, substancje zagęszczające: skrobia modyfikowana, guma ksantanowa; barwnik: karmel; emulgator: lecytyny; aromaty naturalne, sól), substancje słodzące (sorbitol, erytrytol, sukraloza), oligofruktosa, chrupki **SOJOWE** o smaku kakaowym (5%) (izolat białka **SOJOWEGO**, kakao w proszku, skrobia), chrupki **SOJOWE** (5%) (izolat białka **SOJOWEGO**, skrobia, sól), substancja wypełniająca (polidekstroza), izomaltooligosacharydy, olej słonecznikowy, aromaty, przeciwutleniacz (mieszanina tokoferoli).

SV: **INGREDIENSER:** **MJÖLK**proteinblandning (**MJÖLK**proteinisolat, **VASSLE**proteinisolat, calcium**CASEINAT**, hydrolyserat **VASSLE**proteinisolat, emulgeringsmedel: lecithin [**SOJA**]), överdrag av **MJÖLK**choklad med protein (18 %) (**VASSLE**protein koncentrat [**MJÖLK**], kakaosmör, hel**MJÖLK**spulver, sötningsmedel: maltitol; kakaomassa, naturlig vaniljarom), fuktighetsbevarande medel (glycerol), lager av kolasmak (10 %) (fuktighetsbevarande

	<p>medel: glycerol; maltodextrin, oligofruktos, fyllnadsmedel: maltitol; kokosnötsolja, skum<b>MJÖLKS</b>pulver, förtjockningsmedel: modifierad stärkelse, xanthangummi; färgämne: sockerkulör; emulgeringsmedel: lecitiner; naturliga aromer, salt), sötningsmedel (sorbitol, erytritol, sukralos), oligofruktos, kakao <b>SOJA</b>flingor (5 %) (<b>SOJA</b>proteinisolat, kakaopulver, stärkelse), <b>SOJA</b>flingor (5 %) (<b>SOJA</b>proteinisolat, stärkelse, salt), fyllnadsmedel (polydextros), isomalto-oligosaccharider, solrosolja, aromer, antioxidant ( tokoferolrika extract).</p> <p>NL: <b>INGREDIËNTEN: MELK</b>-eiwitmengsel (<b>MELK</b>-eiwitisolaat, <b>WEI</b>-eiwitisolaat, calcium<b>CASEÏNAAT</b>, gehydrolyseerd <b>WEI</b>-eiwitisolaat, emulgator: lecithine [<b>SOJA</b>]), omhulsel van eiwit-<b>MELK</b>chocolade (18 %) (<b>WEI</b>-eiwitconcentraat [<b>MELK</b>], cacaoboter, volle <b>MELK</b>poeder, zoetstof: maltitol; cacaomassa, natuurlijk vanillearoma), bevochtigingsmiddel (glycerol), laagje met karamelsmaak (10 %) (bevochtigingsmiddel: glycerol; maltodextrine, oligofruuctose, vulstof: maltitol; kokosolie, magere <b>MELK</b>poeder, verdikkingsmiddelen: gemodificeerd zetmeel, xanthaangom; kleurstof: karamel; emulgator: lecithinen; natuurlijke aroma's, zout), zoetstoffen (sorbitol, erytritol, sucralose), oligofruuctose, krokante stukjes <b>SOJA</b> met cacao (5 %) (<b>SOJA</b>-eiwitisolaat, cacaopoeder, zetmeel), krokante stukjes <b>SOJA</b> (5 %) (<b>SOJA</b>-eiwitisolaat, zetmeel, zout), vulstof (polydextrose), isomalto-oligosaccharide, zonnebloemolie, aroma's, antioxidant (tocoferolrijk extract).</p>
Allergens	<p><b>EN: FOR ALLERGENS SEE INGREDIENTS CAPITALISED AND BOLD. May contain: Gluten, Eggs, Nuts and Peanuts.</b></p> <p><b>FR: POUR LES ALLERGÈNES VOIR INGRÉDIENTS EN MAJUSCULES ET EN GRAS. Peut contenir : du gluten, des œufs, des fruits à coque et des arachides.</b></p> <p><b>DE: FÜR ALLERGENE SIEHE ZUTATEN IN FETTGEDRUCKTER GROßSCHRIFT. Kann enthalten: Gluten, Eier, Schalenfrüchte und Erdnüsse.</b></p> <p><b>ES: PARA ALÉRGENOS VER INGREDIENTES EN MAYÚSCULAS Y EN NEGRITA. Puede contener: gluten, huevos, frutos de cáscara y cacahuetes.</b></p> <p><b>PT: PARA ALERGÉNIOS VER INGREDIENTES EM LETRA MAIÚSCULA E EM NEGRITO. Pode conter: glúten, ovos, frutos de casca rija e amendoins.</b></p> <p><b>IT: PER GLI ALLERGENI VEDERE GLI INGREDIENTI IN MAIUSCOLO E GRASSETTO. Può contenere: glutine, uova, frutta a guscio e arachidi.</b></p> <p><b>PL: ALERGENY ZOSTAŁY PODANE NA LIŚCIE SKŁADNIKÓW POGRUBIONĄ CZCIONKĄ I WIELKĄ LITERĄ. Produkt może zawierać: gluten, jaja, orzechy i orzeszki ziemne.</b></p> <p><b>SV: FOR ALLERGENER SE INGREDIENSER MED VERSALER OCH FETSTIL. Kan innehålla: gluten, ägg, nötter och jordnötter.</b></p> <p><b>NL: VOOR ALLERGENEN ZIE DE VETGEDRUKTE INGREDIËNTEN IN HOOFDLETTERS. Kan bevatten: gluten, eieren, noten en pinda's.</b></p>
Safety Warnings	<p>EN: <b>NOTE:</b> Excessive consumption may produce laxative effects. Source of glucose.</p> <p>FR: <b>REMARQUE :</b> Une consommation excessive peut avoir des effets laxatifs. Source de glucose.</p> <p>DE: <b>HINWEIS:</b> Kann bei übermäßigem Verzehr abführend wirken. Quelle von Glucose.</p> <p>ES: <b>NOTA:</b> Un consumo excesivo puede tener efectos laxantes. Fuente de glucosa.</p> <p>PT: <b>NOTA:</b> O seu consumo excessivo pode ter efeitos laxativos. Fonte de glucose.</p> <p>IT: <b>ATTENZIONE:</b> Un consumo eccessivo può avere effetti lassativi. Fonte di glucosio.</p> <p>PL: <b>UWAGA:</b> Spożycie w nadmiernych ilościach może mieć efekt przeczyszczający. Źródło glukozy.</p> <p>SV: <b>OBS:</b> Överdriven konsumtion kan ha laxerande verkan. Glukoskälla.</p> <p>NL: <b>OPMERKING:</b> Overmatig gebruik kan een laxerend effect hebben. Bron van glucose.</p>

## Nutrition Information: ON Chocolate Caramel Whipped Protein Bar 60 g

<b>NUTRITION INFORMATION / INFORMATION NUTRITIONNELLE / NÄHRWERTINFORMATION / INFORMACIÓN NUTRICIONAL / INFORMAÇÃO NUTRICIONAL / INFORMAZIONI NUTRIZIONALI / WARTOŚĆ ODŻYWCZA / NÄRINGSINNEHÅLL / VOEDINGSWAARDE</b>		
Serving size: 1 bar / Portion : 1 barre / Portionsgröße: 1 Riegel / Porción: 1 barra / Porção: 1 barra / Dose: 1 barretta / Wielkość porcji: 1 baton / Portionsstorlek: 1 bar / Portiegrootte: 1 reep (60 g)		
<b>Typical Values / Valeurs Moyennes / Durchschnittswerte / Valores Medios / Valores Médios / Valori Medi / Średnia Zawartość / Typiska Värderna / Gemiddelde Waarden</b>	<b>Per / Pour / Pro / Por / Por / Per / W / Per / Per</b>	
	<b>100 g</b>	<b>60 g</b>
<b>Energy</b> / Énergie / Energie / Valor Energético / Energia / Valore Energetico / Wartość Energetyczna / Energi / Energie	1366 kJ / 327 kcal	820 kJ / 196 kcal
<b>Fat</b> / Matières Grasses / Fett / Grasas / Lípidos / Grassi / Tłuszcze / Fett / Vetten	9.2 g	5.5 g
Of Which Saturates / Dont : Acides Gras Saturés / Davon: gesättigte Fettsäuren / De Las Cuales: Ácidos Grasos Saturados / Dos Quais: Ácidos Gordos Saturados / Di Cui Acidi Grassi Saturati / W Tym Kwasy Tłuszczowe Nasycone / Varav Mättat Fett / Waarvan Verzadigde Vetzuren	5.2 g	3.1 g
<b>Carbohydrate</b> / Glucides / Kohlenhydrate / Hidratos De Carbono / Hidratos De Carbono / Carboidrati / Węglowodany / Kolhydrat / Koolhydraten	31 g	18 g
Of Which Sugars / Dont : Sucres / Davon: Zucker / De Los Cuales: Azúcares / Dos Quais: Açúcares / Di Cui Zuccheri / W Tym Cukry / Varav Sockerarter / Waarvan Suikers	3.3 g	2.0 g
Of Which Polyols / Dont : Polyols / Davon: mehrwertige Alkohole / De Los Cuales: Polialcoholes / Dos Quais: Polióis / Di Cui Polioli / W Tym Poliole / Varav Polyoler / Waarvan Polyolen	21 g	13 g
<b>Fibre</b> / Fibres Alimentaires / Ballaststoffe / Fibra Alimentaria / Fibra / Fibre / Błonnik / Fiber / Vezels	8.5 g	5.1 g
<b>Protein</b> / Protéines / Eiweiß / Proteínas / Proteínas / Proteine / Białko / Protein / Eiwit	34 g	21 g
<b>Salt</b> / Sel / Salz / Sal / Sal / Sale / Sól / Salt / Zout	0.45 g	0.27 g